

LOWFAT  
Frozen Yogurt

# TOFFEE



True toffee flavor so good you'll have to taste it to believe. And then we're pretty sure you'll taste it again cause it's that awesome.

SERVING SIZE: 83g

**INGREDIENTS:** Pasteurized Non Fat Milk, Pasteurized Sweet Cream Buttermilk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Pasteurized and Cultured Non Fat Milk, Corn Syrup, Whey, Toffee Bits (Corn Syrup, Non Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Sugar, Butter, Almonds, Salt, Natural Flavor), Contains Less Than 1% Of Non Fat Dry Milk, Milk Protein Isolate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Modified Food Starch, Pectin. Contains the following live and active cultures: *S. thermophilus*, *L. bulgaricus*, *L. lactis*, *L. acidophilus* and *Bifidobacterium*.

**ALLERGENS:** Contains Milk, Tree Nuts (Almonds)

**NOTES:** Kosher Certified. Certified Gluten Free. Meets the National Yogurt Association's criteria for live and active culture frozen yogurt. This product is manufactured in a facility that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, soy, milk, and wheat products. Products packaged in cartons displaying ©2006 contain milk, soy, and tree nut (almond & walnut). Products packaged in cartons displaying dates after ©2006 and before ©2012-2 contain milk and tree nut (almond & walnut). Products packaged in cartons displaying ©2012-2 or more recent copyright dates contain milk and tree nut (almond).

## NUTRITION FACTS

Product Number	92411	Dietary Fiber (g)	0
Calories	100	Sugar (g)	18
Calories from Fat	5	Sugar Alcohols (g)	0
Total Fat (g)	0.5	Protein (g)	3
Saturated Fat (g)	0	Vitamin A (%DV)	0
Trans Fat (g)	0	Vitamin C (%DV)	0
Cholesterol (mg)	5	Calcium (%DV)	10
Sodium (mg)	80	Iron (%DV)	0
Total Carbohydrate (g)	22	Allergens	M, TN